(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings CD CD	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	13587 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)204 JAN -2 AN 10: 03 Hong Li A FINANCE SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	-
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 39660 Eureka Drive
	City: Newark State: CA Zip: 94560-4805
Execution Date: 09/15/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/207,689 	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	│ Itached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Daniel M. Becker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
01/12/2004 LNUETLER 00000137 10207689	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC: 8021 40.00 DP Street Address: Fish & Neave	8. Deposit account number:
525 University Avenue Suite 300	06-1075
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. Daniel M. Becker Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Signature A stachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0042

NMI-003 CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Hong Li, residing at 4431 Shorepointe Way, San Diego, CA 92130, have made an invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING FEMALE URINARY INCONTINENCE

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed July 25, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/207,689; and

WHEREAS NOVASYS MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 39660 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4805, desires to acquire the entire interest in said invention and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer all right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world and in and to said United States patent application to said NOVASYS MEDICAL, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said NOVASYS MEDICAL, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

PATENT REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0043

9/15/03	Hong In
Date	Hong Li
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
: ss.: COUNTY OF San Diago)	
On 7.15.03, before me, Not and Hong Li, personally known to me OR evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is acknowledged to me that he he/they executed the same that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal	Palice, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within instrument, and he in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
OFFICIAL SEAL NORMAN YUEN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1424762 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 15, 2007	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:

2

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

6.15.07